LC
R	M
ET
ER
3.3	±	0.2
(.130	±	.008)
3.5	±	0.2
(.138	±	.008)

Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
Typ.
(MHz)
RDC
(mW)
I rms
Max.
(A)
I sat
Typ.
(A) **K-
FactorL (µH) Tol.
(%)
SRU3028-100Y 10.0 ±30 20 7.96 35 160 0.72 0.86 276
SRU3028-150Y 15.0 ±30 18 2.52 25 230 0.66 0.72 241
SRU3028-220Y 22.0 ±30 18 2.52 15 270 0.60 0.62 214
SRU3028-330Y 33.0 ±30 20 2.52 10 450 0.47 0.48 180
SRU3028-470Y 47.0 ±30 20 2.52 8 815 0.32 0.38 133
SRU3028-680Y 68.0 ±30 20 2.52 7 1400 0.24 0.28 112
SRU3028-101Y 100.0 ±30 20 0.796 5 2200 0.19 0.21 91
100
LC
R	M
ET